- UNITED

STATES
. COURT OF
APPEALS

—v  EIGHTH
GIRGUIT
——

JANUARY 11 - 15, 2021
ORAL ARGUMENTS
VIA
TELECONFERENCE
OR
VIDEOCONFERENCE

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD
Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR
Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA



NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current COVID-19 pandemic, the court has determined that the January,
2021 calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be
argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk’s Office
staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in the
conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a
teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact the Clerk’s Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court’s continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

20-1280

20-1334

20-1389

20-1395

20-1512

20-1573

DIVISION I

MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 2021

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, ERICKSON

SI

SI

WA

EM

SI

WA

United States v. Robert Poore
United States v. Xzavier Clark
United States v. Lucas Montagne
United States v. Dean McBaine
United States v. Morris Brown

United States v. Bryant Ford

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION I

TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, ERICKSON

20-1799

19-3405

19-3772

20-1192

19-3421

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-1944

20-1094

20-1119

20-1651

19-3530
19-3603

WA

WM

WM

SI

WA

Northport Health Services of Arkansas,
et al. v. U.S. Department of Health and
Human Services, et al.

United States v. Barrett Prelogar

Michael McReynolds v. Officer Darrell
Schmidlj, et al.

Joseph Carter v. Atrium Hospitality

Tammy Koch v. Andrew Saul, Commissioner
of Social Security Administration

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, ERICKSON

EM

NI

EM

WA
WA

Agustin Rojas v. William P. Barr
Rodney Donelson v. Troy Steele

Candi Walz, et al. v. Brian Randall, et al.
Steven Taylor v. Robert Caples

Eric Thurairajah v. Trooper Lagarian Cross
Eric Thurairajah v. Trooper Lagarian Cross

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

15

10



THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-2982
19-3170
19-3271
19-3637
19-3732
19-3769

19-1885

DIVISION I

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, ERICKSON

EM
SI
SI
EM
SI
EM

WM

Tom Dunne, Jr. v. Resource Converting, et al.
Resource Converting v. Tom Dunne, Jr.
Resource Converting v. Tom Dunne, Jr.
Jeffrey McMahon v. Robert Bosch Tool, et al.
United States v. Brady Rogers

Daredevil v. ZTE Corporation

United States v. Colin Michael

FRIDAY, JANUARY 15, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, ERICKSON

20-1169

20-1183

20-1219

20-1241

20-1539

NI

WM

SI

WA

WM

United States v. David McVay
United States v. Delwin Cooper
United States v. Justin Halter
United States v. Charlie Foster

United States v. Charles Trent

20

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

10

10



DIVISION II

MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRASZ, KOBES

20-1478 NI United States v. Steven Sisk NO ARG
20-1506  SI United States v. Zacharia Clark NO ARG
20-1535 NI United States v. Logan Toomer NO ARG
20-1566  SI United States v. Keith Ivy NO ARG
20-1575 Sl United States v. Sidney Hines NO ARG

20-1576 SI United States v. Terrance Hood NO ARG



DIVISION II

TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRASZ, KOBES

19-3413 NI FishDish v. VeroBlue Farms USA, et al.
19-3487 NI FishDish v. Broadmoor Financial

19-3550 SI United States v. Oliver Maupin
20-1228 WM  United States v. Tyreese Thompson

20-1492 SI White Communications, et al. v.
Synergies3 Tec Services, et al.

20-1533 SI United States v. Shaun Short

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRASZ, KOBES

19-3389 SI Intervarsity Christian Fellowship/USA
et al. v. University of Iowa, et al.

19-3385 WM  United States v. Dionandre Ganter
20-1171 WM  Jacqueline Morgan v. James Ferrell, et al.
20-1667 EA United States v. Abdulla Daifullah
20-1489 EA Maria Towery v. Mississippi County

Arkansas Economic Opportunity
Commission

15

15

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

10



THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-3299

20-1130

20-1132

20-1474

19-3534

FRIDAY, JANUARY 15, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-3780

19-3384

19-3735

20-1398

20-1511

DIVISION II

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRASZ, KOBES

SI

EM

SI

EA

EA

Elvin Redmond v. Joel Kosinski, M.D., et al.
David G. Waltrip v. Ruby Sawyers

Brian Foster v. Integrity Mutual Insurance
Company

Progressive Technologies v. Chaffin
Holdings, et al.

United States v. Joseph Keck, Jr.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRASZ, KOBES

EM

SI

WM

SI

SI

United States v. Daniel Evans
United States v. Anthony Mitchell
United States v. Terrance Harvey
United States v. David Callison

United States v. Christopher Martin

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10

10



DIVISION III

MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, SHEPHERD

20-1172 WM  United States v. David Clark NO ARG
20-1287 WA United States v. Aaron Walton NO ARG
20-1332 Sl United States v. Shawn Turner NO ARG
20-1376 WA United States v. Jennifer Brunos NO ARG
20-1534 Hugo Bautista-Bautista v. William P. Barr ~ NO ARG

20-1578 Sl United States v. Alvin Cooper NO ARG



TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, SHEPHERD

19-2554

19-3662

20-1438

20-1156

20-1593

20-1508

20-1606

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

EM

EM

EM

WM

WM

SI

Jo Ann Howard and Associates, et al. v.
National City Bank, et al.
Jo Ann Howard and Associates, et al. v.
National City Bank, et al.
Jo Ann Howard and Associates, et al. v.
National City Bank, et al.

United States v. Matthew Coy

Ronald Bernard v. Kansas City Life
Insurance Company

Pah Peh v. William P. Barr

Jaymes Stark, et al. v. Steve Sproul

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, SHEPHERD

20-1538

19-2713

19-2868

20-1029

19-3570

20-1057

EA

WM

EM

EM

Animal Legal Defense Fund, et al. v.
Jonathan Vaught, et al

Johnny Perez v. BNSF Railway Company

Scott Rivera v. Bank of America

Drew Burbridge v. Marcus Biggins, P.O., et al.

Transdev Services v. National Labor
Relations Board, et al.
Transdev Services v. National Labor
Relations Board, et al.

20

15

15

10

10

20

15

15

15

10



THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, SHEPHERD

19-2867 WA

20-1339

20-1488

20-1528

20-1044

SI

EM

EM

EA

J.B. Turner v. XTO Energy

Hallmark Specialty Insurance Company
v. Phoenix C & D Recycling

Jessica Langford v. City of St. Louis, Missouri
Wayne Gerling v. Matthew Waite

Marsha Moffitt, et al. v. State Farm Mutual
Automobile Insurance Company

FRIDAY, JANUARY 15, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, SHEPHERD

19-3448

19-3524

19-3558

20-1343

20-1616

EM

SI

EM

SI

SI

United States v. Temne Hardaway
United States v. Jonas Ross, 111
United States v. James Flannery
United States v. Julia Hernandez

United States v. Bert Bandstra

15

15

15

15

10

15

10

10

10

10



DIVISION IV

MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, STRAS

20-1274 NI United States v. Katie Boll NO ARG
20-1276 NI United States v. Delon Black NO ARG
20-1329 Sl United States v. Larenzo Grandberry NO ARG
20-1416 SI United States v. Jon Moore NO ARG

20-1453 WA United States v. Jaime Reinosa-Salguero NO ARG

20-1572 Sl United States v. Jason Rodriguez NO ARG



DIVISION IV

TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, STRAS

20-1222
20-2207

19-3511

20-1162

19-3639

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

19-1793

19-3541

19-3691

19-3693

19-3761

20-1212

WM
WM

EM

EA

WA

B.W.C,, et al. v. Randall Williams, et al.
G.B,, et al. v. Crossroads Academy-Central,
et al.

Verto Medical Solutions, et al. v. Allied
World Specialty Insurance Company

Courtney MacKintrush v. Dustin Hodge

Samuel Hartman v. Dexter Payne

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, STRAS

EM

SI

WM

WM

NI

NI

Carlden Trotter v. David Shipley, et al.
Benjamin Langford v. United States
Mark Donelson v. Ameriprise Financial
Services, et al.

Mark Donelson v. Mark Sachse

United States v. Rossi Adams, 11

United States v. Alicia Mofle

20

15

10

15

15

15

15

15

15



THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION IV

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, STRAS

19-2072 EM John Kitchin, et al. v. Bridgeton Landfill,

et al. 15
19-3054 EM American Modern Home Insurance

Company v. Aaron Thomas, et al. 15
19-3427 WA Rick Merechka v. Vigilant Insurance

Company
19-3497 WA  Rick Merechka v. Vigilant Insurance

Company 15
19-3638 SI United States v. Kurt Harrington 15
20-1469 EA United States v. Michael Willins 15

FRIDAY, JANUARY 15, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, STRAS

20-1392  SI United States v. Reymundo Pacheco 15
19-3216 SI United States v. Christopher Rouse NO ARG
20-1224 SI United States v. Omar Martinez NO ARG
19-3614 WM  United States v. Anthony Whitehead 10
20-1654 NI United States v. Carl McArthur NO ARG



